RESOLUTION NO. _112 -2025

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE
URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A SECOND AMENDMENT TO A
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT WITH NORTHERN KENTUCKY LEGAL AID SOCIETY,
INC., DBA LEGAL AID OF THE BLUEGRASS, FOR THE PROVISION OF HOUSING
STABILITY SERVICES, REALLOCATING $667,796.00 IN FEDERAL FUNDS AND
EXTENDING THE PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, 2025,
AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY OTHER
AMENDMENTS OR AGREEMENTS RELATED TO THESE FUNDS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute a Second Amendment to
the Subrecipient Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference,
with Northern Kentucky Legal Aid Society, Inc., dba Legal Aid of the Bluegrass (“Legal Aid”),
for the provision of housing stability services, reallocating $667,796.00 in federal funds and
extending the performance period through September 30, 2025.

Section 2 — That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute any additional amendments or
agreements with Legal Aid related to the use of these federal funds.

Section 3 — That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: March 20,2025

,-,‘ﬁ : gy e
Nensb)Weden)
MAYOR

ATTEST:

L’ééEgK OF é?éBAN COUNTY COUNCIL

0111-25:BS4908-4869-2262, v. 1




